Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			Name Execution Date					
Manufacturers & Trad	ers Trust Com	pany		02/09/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Lucid Techno							
Street Address:	235 Middle Road							
City:	Henrietta							
State/Country:	NEW YORK							
Postal Code:	14467							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number								
		56357	35726					
		61946	98					
Patent Number: 5635726 Patent Number: 6194698 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (330)722-6446								
Fax Number:(330)722-6446Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:330-721-0000Email:iplaw@walkerandjocke.comCorrespondent Name:Ralph E. JockeAddress Line 1:231 South BroadwayAddress Line 4:Medina, OHIO 44256								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LUCID RELEASE OF SECURITY					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ralph E. Jocke					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Release of Manufacturers and Traders Trust C ompany#page1.tif								

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATE PATENTS

Manufacturers & Traders Trust Company (hereinafter "**M&T**") hereby certifies that it has released all security interests, liens and other encumbrances on the following U.S. Patents and on any corresponding foreign patents or applications:

Patent Number	Issue Date	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
5,635,726	June 3, 1997	08/545,298	October 19, 1995	Electro-Optical Sensor for Marks on a Sheet
6,194,698	February 27, 2001	08/748,562	November 13, 1996	Electro-Optical Sensor Circuitry

The interest of M&T in these patents was previously recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 1998 at Reel/Frame 008886/0196.

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

By: C.C.Y
(Signature) Name/title: Kenneth F. Krach, Vice Press Pent
(Printed or typed) Date: $2/9/07$

Manufacturers & Traders Trust Company One M&T Plaza Buffalo, New York 14250

RECORDED: 02/12/2007